

Office of the Dean Academic Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-637 Website : https://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 232 /ACAD/2023

Date: July 13, 2023

## NOTICE

## Sub: Supplementary Examination of UG( 3rd year & 1st Year) in OFFLINE mode.

This is to inform that the Supplementary Examination for 3<sup>rd</sup> year & 1<sup>st</sup> Year UG Students shall be held during July 31, 2023 to August 04, 2023 from 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM to 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM in OFFLINE mode instead of July 24,2023 to July 28,2023 notified in the Academic Calender.

The list of students for the Supplementary Examination will be notified soon.

Examination Fees of Rs.1000/-(One Thousand) per Semester of a student is to be paid from respective UCO Bank, BESUS Branch account. Students are also advised to maintain sufficient balance in their respective bank account for examination fees of Supplementary Examinations (Rs 1000/- (One Thousand) per semester paper).

This is issued with the concurrence of the Dean (Academic),

Sd/-

Shib Sankar Basak Joint Registrar (Academic) (Actg)

Date: July 13, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Office of the Director

No. 232 /ACAD/2023

2. The Dean(Student Welfare)

3. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers

4. The Chairman-SUGC & SPGC

5. The Professor-In-Charge(Examination)

6. The Student Senate

7. The Academic Section-File

8. Institute Website

Joint Registrar (Academic)(Actg)

IIEST, Shibpur